
Sr. DCM/ Ambala acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No UMB-PUB-RDN-BTIC-50-19
Closing Date/Time 06/01/2020 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only.
Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

Contractors are allowed to make payments against this tender towards tender document cost and earnest money only through only
payment modes available on IREPS portal like net banking, debit card, credit card etc. Manual payments through Demand draft, Banker
cheque, Deposit receipts, FDR etc. are not allowed.

NIT HEADER

Tender Title Commercial Advertisement rights contract for Platforms & Station building of Bathinda Cantt.
Railway station over Ambala Division for a period of 5 years.

Bidding type Normal Tender

Tender Type Open Bidding System Two Packet System

Tender Closing Date Time 06/01/2020 15:00 Date Time Of Uploading Tender 12/12/2019 12:51

Pre-Bid Conference
Required Yes Pre-Bid Conference Date Time 23/12/2019 15:00

Advertised Value 32637.00 Tendering Section PUBLICITY

Bidding Style Single Rate for Tender Bidding Unit Rs.

Earnest Money (Rs.) 3500.00 Validity of Offer ( Days) 90

Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.) 1180.00 Period of Completion 5 Years

Contract Type Earning Contract Category Advertising

Are Joint Venture (JV) firms
allowed to bid No

Ranking Order For Bids Highest to Lowest Escalation Clause Applicable Yes

Escalation Clause
Description

There will be no escalation in the first three years. Thereafter, there will be an escalation of
10% per annum on license fees of the immediate preceding year which shall be applicable
from the 4th year onward.

SCOPE

S.No. Item Code Item Qty Qty Unit Unit Rate Amount Bidding Unit

Schedule : 1-Advertisement rights contract of Bathinda Cantt. Railway station 32637.00

1

1 1.00 Year 32637.00 32637.00

Description:- Allotment of advertisement rights contract for Platforms & Station building of Bathinda Cantt. Railway
station of Ambala Division for a period of 05 years on an area of 75 Sq.Ft as detailed in Section IV-A of tender
document. Other terms and conditions are as per Bid Document. (THE LICENSE FEE SHOWN ABOVE IS FOR
FIRST YEAR ONLY)

ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1

As a proof of financial capacity for undertaking this work, the bidder should have annual
turnover in the field of Advertisement work atleast 50% of the Estimated Value/
Assessed Earning Potential for the 1st year during last two financial years i.e. 2017-18 &
2018-19. Certificate from its statutory auditor (Chartered Accountant Firm) in the format
specified in ANNEXURE -A of this Tender Document. In case financial results (Balance
sheet and Profit & Loss account) of 2018-19 are not finalized, the bidder may submit
annual turnover of the financial years 2016-17 and 2017-18.

No No
Allowed
(Mandatory)

2

The bidder should submit solvency certificate from any scheduled commercial bank for
an amount of 40% of the advertised estimated value/ assessed earning potential of the
bid for first year. Solvency certificate issued by any scheduled commercial bank which
has been issued not more than three (3) months prior to the date of the opening of bid
(As per ANNEXURE- B)

No No
Allowed
(Mandatory)

Special Technical Criteria

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

Page 1 of 3 Run Date/Time: 12/12/2019 12:52:22

AMBALA DIVISION-COMMERCIAL/NORTHERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: UMB-PUB-RDN-BTIC-50-19 Closing Date/Time: 06/01/2020 15:00



1

The participating agency should have minimum experience of two years in the field of
commercial advertising which may even be outside the Railways (Attach self attested
with stamp copy of supporting documents related with experience of two years in the
field of commercial advertisement).

No No Allowed
(Mandatory)

1.1
Definition of Similar Work : PUBLICITY : The participating agency should have minimum
experience of two (2) years in the field of commercial advertising, which may be even
outside the Railways.

No No Not Allowed

Submission of Affidavit

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1

Please submit notarized affidavit on a non-judicial stamp paper in the prescribed format
(please download format from the link given below) for verification / confirmation of the
documents submitted for compliance of eligibility/qualifying criteria. Non submission of
properly filled affidavit in the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your
offer.
Click here to download the format for Affidavit

No No Allowed
(Mandatory)

COMPLIANCE

General Instructions

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 Instructions to bidders as mentioned in Section-III of tender document. No No Not Allowed

2

Bidders are advised to download the tender document from IREPS portal
(www.ireps.gov.in), study and fully understand all the information provided in
tender document carefully. There is no need to upload the bid document.
Please upload only supporting documents on IREPS portal (www.ireps.gov.in)
as mentioned in tender document. Bidder shall invariably sign digitally on all
supporting documents required with offer while submitting Bid.

No No Not Allowed

3
Instructions and functions :- As per instructions to the bidder and formats given
in the Tender Document, supporting documents must be signed digitally only
by authorized signatory of bidder and uploaded on IREPS portal.

No No Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1
Affidavit for correctness of document information furnished as per prescribed
format (Annexure "H") given under eligibility.

Yes Yes
Allowed
(Mandatory)

2
Affidavit for no dues/Outstanding /Blacklisted/Debarment/Conviction in Civil or
Criminal offence as per Annexure "E"

Yes Yes
Allowed
(Mandatory)

Undertakings

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1

I/We have downloaded the tender document from IREPS portal. I/We have
read and understood the tender document and all attached documents
carefully. I/We are agree to abide by all the conditions specified in the tender
document and all other attached documents.

No No Not Allowed

2
In case of allotment of contract, I/We agree to execute the contract agreement
as per draft agreement supplied with tender document.

No No Not Allowed

Custom

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 Self attested copy of PAN Card. No No
Allowed
(Mandatory)

2
GSTIN:- Attested/Self attested copy of GST Registration Certificate issued by
GST Authorties

No No
Allowed
(Optional)

Page 2 of 3 Run Date/Time: 12/12/2019 12:52:22

AMBALA DIVISION-COMMERCIAL/NORTHERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: UMB-PUB-RDN-BTIC-50-19 Closing Date/Time: 06/01/2020 15:00

https://ireps.gov.in/ireps/upload/resources/Format for Affidavit for Credentials.pdf


3

The Bidder should submit a Power of Attorney as per the format (Annexure
"C": Format of Power of Attorney) authorizing the signatory of the bid to
commit the bid in case other than individual on non-judicial stamp paper of
Rs.100 duly attested by the Notary Public.

Yes Yes
Allowed
(Mandatory)

Documents attached with tender

S.No. Document Name Document Description

1 TenderDocumentRDNCMIBTI06.12.19Pdffinal.pdf TENDER DOCUMENT

Signed By: VIMAL KALRA

Designation : DCMFrt

Page 3 of 3 Run Date/Time: 12/12/2019 12:52:22

AMBALA DIVISION-COMMERCIAL/NORTHERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: UMB-PUB-RDN-BTIC-50-19 Closing Date/Time: 06/01/2020 15:00


